
New Holland
Feeder Pigs
NewHolland,Pa.

Wednesday,Jan. 15
Report supplied byAuction

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Jan. 16

Report supplied byUSDA
700 - Barrows & gilts active, 50

higher.
Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

US 1-3: 225-2601b. 46.0046.50.
US2-3: 265-290 lb. 44.0045.00.
SOWS: Active, weak-50 lower in

very limitedtest. (4%)
US 1-3: Few 400550 lb. 36.00

36.50.
Trend: Compared to last

Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00 to
mostly 10.00 higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

BOARS: Few 240700lb. 25.00.

US 1-2: 146 head 3039 lbs. 86.00
92.00; 87 head 40-19 lbs. 72.00-60.00;
114 head 5009 lbs. 63.00-75.00; 74
head 6069 lbs. 57.0068.00; 20 head
7072 lbs. 54.0080.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Jan. 16

Report supplied by USDA
3500 - Barrows & gilts

moderately active, 50 to mostly 75
higher.

US 2-3: 40 head 23-35 lbs. 88.00-
92.00; 50 head 4049 lbs. 54.0049.00;
11 head 52 lbs. 64.00; 15 head 70-75
lbs. 59.0060.00.

US 1-3: 210-2601b. 46.2546.50.
US 2-3: 260-270 lb. 45.5045.75;

270-290 lb. 44.0045.00.

Lancaster Stockyard
Hog Market

SOWS: Under 500 lb. SO lower;
over 500 lb. 2.00 lower. (About 10%)

US 1-2:300600 lb. 36.50.
US 1-3: Over500 lb. 36.50-37.50.

Sat., Jan. 11
1300head.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 29.00;
under 300 lb. 31.00-32.00, package
33.00.US 1210-245 lbs., 48.5061.25; US 1

& 2: 215-245 lbs., 47.5048.50; US 1&

3: 215-2501b5.,46.00-47.50; US2&4:
220-260 lbs., 45.00-45.75.

Sows: 300600 lbs., 35.00-37.50.
Boars: All weights, 32.50-33.75.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Jan. 16

Report supplied by USDA
2200 - Barrows & gilts slow,

mostly 50higher early, 50-75 lower.
New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday,Jan. 13
Report supplied by auction

Today 932
Last Monday 1262
Last Year 1344

US 1-2 200-240 lb. EARLY 46.00-
46.50, 40 head 47.00; late mostly
45.50.

US 1-3: 200-250 lb. EARLY 45.50-
46.00, late.

SOWS: Steady-60 higher. (13%),
mostly 45.00.

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 50-1.00
lower.

US 1-2350600 lb. 36.25-36.50.
US 1-3 500650 lb. 37.0038.00,

mostly 37.50.
BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2

210-250 lb. 46.7547.25, Couple lots
47.50; US 1 210-250 lb. 48.0049.00;
US 1-3 200-260 lb. 45.5046.50; US 2-3
60 head 270-280 lb.39.5041.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lb.
under350 lb. 28.00-32.00.

Hog Auction
Tuesday, Jan. 14

Today
Last TuesdayLancaster

Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, Jan. 14

Report supplied by USDA
Today
Last Tuesday

Last Year
TREND: Compared to Monday,

small supply barrows and gilts
mostly steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
One lot 242 lb. 48.60.Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs 4.00-10.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 5 head 27 lbs. 88.00; 16
head 38 lbs. 75.00; 100 head 40-49
lbs. 84.00-86.00; 145 head 50-59 lbs.
68.00-83.00; 105 head 6069 lbs.
63.0070.00; 33 head 7075 lbs. 58.00'
63.50.

US 1-3: 220245 lb. 47.0047.50,
One lot 252 lb. 46.50.

Wednesday, Jan. 15
HOGS: Barrows and gilts mostly

steady.
BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2

210150 lb. 47.5048.00; US 1 210150
lb. 49.00M.75; US 1-3 210240 lb.
47.0047.50.

US 2; 40 head 4049 lbs. 52.00
bb.OO: 15 head 56 lbs. 71.00.

US 2-3: 40 head 4049 lbs. 48.00
55.00; 13 head 5055 lbs. 45.0046.00;
12head 69 lbs. 50.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday, Jan. 13
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS; Compared to last

ATTENTION
COW CONSIGNORS

We Need Cows For Wednesday’s
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.

WiU Be Sold By Noon.

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Starting at 1:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE; All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30A.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

650
1143
726

Wednesday barrows and gilts firm
to 1.00 higher; sows 1.00*2.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-2SO lb. 47.75-48.50; US 1 210-250
lb. 49.0050.50; US 1-3 200260 lb.
47.25-48.00; US 2-4 Few 220270 lb.
46.5047.25.

SOWS; US 1-2 300500 lb. 33.00
36.00; US 1-3 500650 lb. 35.0037.00.

Carlisle State
Graded Pig Sale

Carlisle Livestock Market Inc
Carlisle, Pa.

Friday, Jan. 10
Report supplied by auction

TREND: Compared to
December’s State Graded Sale
pigs were mostly 10.00 higher in
l&2’s and 2’s. Total supply in-
cluded 1065 of which 832 graded
l&2’s or 2’s. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US No. l&2’s 507 hd. 22 hd. 18-29
lbs. 92.50101.00; 90 hd. 31-39 lbs.
86.00102.00; 118 hd. 4249 lbs. 90.50
100.00; 198hd. 5059 lbs. 84.0094.00;
95 hd. 61-88 lbs. 63.0094.00.

US No. 2’s325 hd. 22 hd. 18-29 lbs.
92.50101.00; 90 hd. 31-39 lbs. 86.00
102.00; 116 hd. 4049 lbs. 88.0096.00;
13 hd. 47 lbs. 65.00; 29 hd. 52-58 lbs.
74.0085.00; 45 hd. 61-74 lbs. 68.00
75.00; 10 hd. 92 lbs. 60.00.

2&3’s 163 hd. 49 hd. 23-39 lbs.
50.0091.00; 114 hd. 4073 lbs. 43.00
72.00.

CATTLE
Week To Date (Est.)

564,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

540,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

549,000

Nov.
Dec.
Jan.‘B6

Mar.‘B6
May ‘B6
July‘B6
Aug. ‘B6

Late Cuts; 7 hd. 30-52 lbs. 45.00-
77.50.

Utilities; 31 hd. 21-80 lbs. 36.00-
80.00.

As Is: 32 hd. 29-53 lbs. 37.00-47.50,
Next State Graded Sale Friday,

February 14, 1986 (Grading 7:30
a.m. until 11:30a.m.).

Hackettstown
Poultry & Egg
Hackettstown, N.J.

Tuesday, Jan. 14
Report Supplied byAuction

Heavy Fowl: .05.25.
Leghorn Fowl; .01-.06.
Roosters: .30-.85.
Roasters: .25-.50.
Pullets: .40.
Bantams: .15-.35.
Turkey: .20-.25.
Ducks: .30-.50.
Rabbits: .60-1.40.
Pigeons: 1.00-1.50.
Guineas; 1.25.

Eggs

Sept. ‘B6
Nov. ‘B6

Dec. ‘B6

Grade A: White Jumbo X Lge,
.53-.80, Brown .79-.91.

Grade A: White Large .48-.T7,
Brown .4S-.79.

Grade A: White Medium .41-.48,
Brown .41-.43.

Grade A: White Small .30-.36,
Brown .29-.30.

Pepartwnfr
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales
Livestock Latest
Business News

Jersey Show
Guernsey Show
Brown Swiss
Milking Shorthorn
Holstein
Ayrshire

Feb. 86’

Apr. 86’
May 86’
June 86’

July 86’
Aug. 86’
Oct. 86’

Nov. ‘B6

Corn

Dairy Marketing

2.48Vi
2.52Vi

2.523/4

Home and You

2.29'''z

2.201 4

3.27*4

Homestead Note
Home on the Ran
Cook's Question Ci ner
Kid's Korner
Farm Women Convention
Farm Women News

2.97Vi

2.68Vi

2.68I'z

2.793/4

57.72
60.30

60.32

59.07

57.90

Five Sections

AID
826.C11

Dl9
D24
D 2
D 6

B 2
B 6
B 8
810
818
820

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January It, IM6-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock .I
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

55,000 1,306,000 98,000

55,000 1,302,000 97,000

47,000 1,278,000 99,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Jan. 16)

Wheat Soybeans

5.343/«

5.42Vi
5.53*4
5.62

5.58

5.38^
5.32

Jan. ‘B7 w 5.43
Trends - Corn - weaker; Soybeans - stronger; Wheat - weaker;

Soybean Meal - stronger.

Soybean
Meal

154.00

Futures Trading

156.40

(Closing Bids as oi Thursday, Jan. 16)

158.60

161.00
160.50

Chicago
Cattle

Chicago
Hogs

45.40

154.80

150.70

41.35

45.17

45.95

44.25

NY Maine
Potatoes

2.36

40.90

59.40 41.75Dec. 'B6
Trends - Cattle - weaker; Hogs -weaker

in this issue

Futures
Steer Show
Penn StateRadio
Breeding Beef
Jr Breeding Beef
Market Swine
Sheep to Shawl
Jr Breeding Sheep
Jr Market Lamb.
Official Harrisburg ~
Open Breeding Swine
Draft Horse Show
Open Breeding Sheep

Churns
Now is the Time
The Dairy Business
Have You Heard’
On being a farm wife
The Micro Way
Ida's Notebook
Dairy Pipeline
Livestock Ledger
Flock Forum .

Brockett's Ag Advice

3.39

A

28.00;


